

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11581/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP No.4561/2008

SATYANARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mike P.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned till after the
winter vacation, to enable the learned counsel for
the respondent(s) to serve a complete copy of the
counter affidavit on the learned advocate on
record, for the petitioner, within a week;
rejoinder, if any, may be filed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar